Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	<del>c</del> 09-26-2	2001 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			O.O. Fatori and Trademark Onice	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101855	603	31901-172257	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mrigank SHEKHAR  SEP 1 8 2001 334			of receiving party(ies)  Mess-und Therapiegeräte GmbH & Co.	
Additional name of conveying party(iès	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-18-01			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Woel	mannkehre 1	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Berlin	State/Country: GERMANY	
Execution Date:		Zip: <u>D-12359</u>		
		Additional Name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/862,082	with a new application, the exec	B. Patent No.(s		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning this document should</li></ol>	hom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	6.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
26694		☐ Enclosed		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Name: Venable		8. Deposit account nu	mber: 40£	
Address: P.O. Box 34385			, ,	
City: Washington State:	D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gabor J. Kelemen Reg No. 21,016  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

VENABLE

I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31901-172257 RK

	er (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain
improvement relating to METHOD AND MEMORY MEANS FOR	STORING CARDIAC RHYTHM INFORMATION , which
said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to	o be prepared,
[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concufiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	urrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be
[x] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office on May 22, 2001 . Serial Number 09/
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treat	ty on . Serial No. , the
United States of America being designated.	
AND WHEREAS BIOTRONIK Mess-und Therapiegeräte Gm	
Ingenieurbüro Berlin, Woermannkehre 1, D-	12359 Berlin
GERMANY	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	e right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknown assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exchand all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and during the term or renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held an AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	usive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any d said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and as thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. It of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all gany and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
~ Q Q	Migord Sheror
Signature:	Signature:
Name: O Douglas Skewant	Name: Mrigank SHEKMAR
Address: 992 Pow Maning Du Pourtland OR USA 97229	•
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

26694
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/289870

**RECORDED: 09/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012184 FRAME: 0392